
  

 

   

 

  

 

 
 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
      

  

 

 

  

  

List of Approved Labs for Pseudorabies Testing 

Lab Code Lab Name Mailing Address  Shipping Address Mailing City Mailing 
State Mailing Zip Phone Fax AUTOLEX gB ELISA VN gI ELISA 

(Serum) Contact Person and/or Director Lab Contact Email(s) 

L101 Thompson Bishop Sparks State 
Diagnostic Laboratory 

890 Simms Rd, Rm 127 Serology 
P.O. Box 2209 890 Simms Rd, Rm 127 Serology Auburn AL 36832 (334) 332-3044 (334) 844-7206 APPROVED APPROVED 

Heather Walz Heather.Walz@agi.alabama.gov 

L301 Arkansas Livestock and Poultry 
Commission-Diagnostic Laboratory No. 1 Natural Resources Drive No. 1 Natural Resources Drive Little Rock AR 72205 (501) 823-1730 (501) 907-2410 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Sharon Pulla, Skylar Daniels 
Sharon.Pulla@agriculture.arkansas.gov; 
skylar.daniels@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

L491 CA Animal Health & Food Safety Lab 
System 

West Health Sciences Drive 
University of California 620 West Health Sciences Drive Davis CA 95616 (530) 752-4739 (530) 752-6253 APPROVED APPROVED 

Ashley Hill aehill@ucdavis.edu 

L506 Animal Health Laboratory-Colorado Dept 
of Ag 300 S Technology Ct. 300 S Technology Ct. Broomfield CO 80021 303-869-9230 303-869-9232 APPROVED APPROVED 

Suzanna Leckman suzanna.leckman@state.co.us 

L502 Colorado Veterinary Diagnostic 
Laboratory-Colorado State University 2450 Gillette Drive 2450 Gillette Drive Fort Collins CO 80526 970-297-4168 970-297-0320 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Kristy Pabilonia 
Kristy.Pabilonia@colostate.edu;kathi.wilson 
@colostate.edu 

L602 CVMDL 
University of Connecticut 
Box U-3203 61 North Eagleville Road, Unit 3203 Storrs CT 06269-3089 860-486-3738 (860) 486-2737 APPROVED 

Holly McGinnis 
holly.mcginnis@uconn.edu 

L901 Bronson Animal Disease Diagnostic Lab 2700 N John Young Parkway 2700 N John Young Parkway Kissimmee FL 34741 321-697-1456 321-697-1467 APPROVED APPROVED 
Kailyn Garcia Kailyn.Garcia@FDACS.gov 

L1015 Athens Diagnostic Laboratory 
College of Veterinary Medicine 

Building #1079, Room #146 University 
of Georgia 501 DW Brooks Drive Athens GA 30602-7383 (706) 542-5911 (706) 542-5977 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Binu Velayudhan  / Jillian Fishburn 

jill@uga.edu;athndlab@uga.edu;Binu.Velayu 
dhan@uga.edu 

L1026 Veterinary Diagnostic and Investigational 
Laboratory (TVDIL) P.O. Box 1389 43 Brighton Road Tifton GA 31793 (229) 386-3340 (229) 386-7128 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr Yung-Yi Mosley, Michele Coarsey serology@uga.edu;mcoarsey@uga.edu 

L5201 Hawaii Department of Agriculture 
Veterinary Laboratory Branch 99-941 Halawa Valley Street 99-941 Halawa Valley Street Aiea HI 96701 (808) 483-7131 (808) 483-7110 APPROVED 

Dr. Travis Heskett Travis.W.Heskett@hawaii.gov 

L1401 Iowa State University Veterinary 
Diagnostic Laboratory 1937 Christensen Drive 1937 Christensen Drive Ames IA 50011 (515) 294-1950 (515) 294-3564 APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Rodger Main / Sheila Norris rmain@iastate.edu;snorris@iastate.edu 

na University of Illinois- VDL 2001 S Lincoln Ave 2001 S Lincoln Ave Urbana IL 61802 (217)333-8392 (217)244-2439 APPROVED APPROVED Danielle Robison drobison@illinois.edu 

L1301 Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory Purdue University 
406 S University St. 

Purdue University 
406 S University St. West Lafayette IN 47907-2065 (765) 494-7440 (765) 494-9181 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr D Pillai / Brenda Turner 
addlserology@lists.purdue.edu;turnerb@pur 
due.edu;pillai6@purdue.edu 

L1501 Kansas State Veterinary Diagnostic 
Laboratory 1800 Denison Avenue, Mosier Hall 1800 Denison Avenue, Mosier Hall Manhattan KS 66506 785-532-4467 785-532-4829 APPROVED APPROVED 

Heather Sloan 
heningsn@vet.k-state.edu;hsloan@vet.k-
state.edu 

L1609 USDA, APHIS, VS 
Federal Brucellosis Laboratory 

105 Corporate Drive 
Suite H 

105 Corporate Drive 
Suite H Frankfort KY 40601 (502) 848-2058  (502) 848-2059 APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Lee Lyons, Laura Doll Lee.Lyons@usda.gov; Laura.Doll@usda.gov 

L1604 University of Kentucky 
Livestock Disease Diagnostic Center 1490 Bull Lea Road 1490 Bull Lea Road Lexington KY 40511 859-257-8283  (859) 225-1624 APPROVED 

Kyle Francis kyle.francis@uky.edu 

L1804 State-Federal Diagnostic Laboratory 28 State House Station 
Deering Building, AMHI Complex 

28 State House Station 
Deering Building, AMHI Complex Augusta ME 04333 207-287-7624 207-287-6779 APPROVED 

Kate Hayford katherine.hayford@maine.gov 

L2101 Michigan Department of Agriculture 
Laboratory (MDARD) 1615 South Harrison Road 1615 South Harrison Road East Lansing MI 48823-5224 (517) 284-0500 (517) 284-0457 APPROVED 

Mary Lynn Buehrly buehrlym@michigan.gov 

L2206 University of Minnesota 
Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory 1333 Gortner Avenue 1333 Gortner Avenue St. Paul MN 55108 (612) 626-2712 (612) 624-8707 APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED Dr Devi Patnayak patn0016@umn.edu 

L2401 
Veterinary Medicine Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
University of Missouri 

901 East Campus Loop 901 East Campus Loop Columbia MO 65211 (573) 884-9280 (573) 884-1981 APPROVED APPROVED 
Dr. Shuping Zhang / LaToyia Sly 

zhangshup@missouri.edu;Slyl@missouri.ed 
u 

L2405 Missouri Depart. Of Agriculture, 
Animal Health Lab P.O. Box 630 101 North Chestnut St. Jefferson City MO 65101 (573) 751-3460 (573) 751-5279 APPROVED 

Andy Heimericks andy.heimericks@mda.mo.gov 

L2501 Montana Veterinary Diag. Lab P.O. Box 997 1911 W. Lincoln St Bozeman MT 59718 (406) 994-4885 (406) 994-6344 APPROVED Dr Erika Schwarz Erika.Schwarz@mt.gov 

L3201 Rollins Animal Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory 

1031 Mail Service Center        Raleigh, 
NC 27699 

4400 Reedy Creek Road Raleigh NC 27607 (919) 733-3986 (919) 733-0454 APPROVED APPROVED 
Dr James Trybus / Younghee Lee younghee.lee@ncagr.gov 

L2601 Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 4040 E Campus Loop North 4040 E Campus Loop North Lincoln NE 68583-0907 (402) 472-8489 (402) 472-3094 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Korakrit Poonsuk poonsuk@unl.edu 

L3125 
USDA, APHIS, VS, NVSL 
Foreign Animal Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory 

PO Box 848 
Greenport, NY 11944-0848 40550 RT. 25 Orient NY 11957 631-323-3367 (631) 323-3366 APPROVED 

Mike Haley 
Michael.R.Haley@usda.gov 

L3401 Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Animal Disease Diagnostic Laboratory 8995 East Main Street 8995 East Main Street Reynoldsburg OH 43068 (614) 728-6220 (614) 728-6310 APPROVED APPROVED 

Dr. Yan Zhang 
yan.zhang@agri.ohio.gov 

L3501 
Oklahoma Animal Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
Oklahoma State University 

1950 W Farm Road 1950 W Farm Road Stillwater OK 74078-2046 (405) 744-6623 (405) 744-8612 APPROVED 
Dr. Jerry Saliki  / Amy Hoyt 

jsaliki@okstate.edu;amy.e.hoyt@okstate.edu 

L3701 Pennsylvania Veterinary Diagnostic 
Laboratory 2305 North Cameron Street 2305 North Cameron Street Harrisburg PA 17110 (717) 787-8808 (717) 772-3895 APPROVED APPROVED 

Matt Sweger msweger@pa.gov 

L4001 
Animal Disease Research and Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
South Dakota State University 

Veterinary Science, PO Box 2175 
North Campus Drive 1155 North Campus Dr Brookings SD 57007 (605) 688-5175 (605) 688-6003 APPROVED APPROVED Linda Fawcett / Rajesh Parmar rajesh.parmar@sdstate.edu;linda.fawcett@s 

dstate.edu 

L4101 
C.E. Kord Animal Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
Ellington Agricultural Center 

Kord Lab, 436 Hogan Rd/ Porter Ivy 
Lab Bldg. 

Kord Lab, 436 Hogan Rd/ Porter Ivy 
Lab Bldg. Nashville TN 37220 615-837-5257 (615) 837-5250 APPROVED 

Joyce Doyle / Jamie Thompson 

joyce.doyle@tn.gov;Jamie.Thompson@tn.go 
v 

L4205 
Texas A&M University 
Veterinary Medicine Diagnostic 
Laboratory 

3209 Russel Long Blvd 3209 Russel Long Blvd Canyon TX 79016 (806) 651-7478 (806) 651-7477 APPROVED 
Owais Khan / Gayla Lovell 

owais.khan@tvmdl.tamu.edu; 
glovell@tvmdl.tamu.edu 

L4201 Texas Veterinary Medical Diagnostic 
Laboratory 483 Agronomy Road 483 Agronomy Road College Station TX 77843 979-845-3414 979-845-1794 APPROVED APPROVED 

Melaine Landis / Stephanie Koch-Horn 
melanie.landis@tvmdl.tamu.edu;skoch@tvm 
dl.tamu.edu 
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L4603 

Washington Animal Disease Diagnostic 
Laboratory 
Washington State University 1940 SE Olympia Ave 1940 SE Olympia Ave Pullman WA 99164 (509) 335-9696 (509) 335-7424 APPROVED APPROVED 

Jennifer Babcock / Kathy Hernandez k.hernandez@wsu.edu;jrbabcock@wsu.edu 

L4703 West Virginia Department of Agriculture 
Animal Health Division 1900 Kanawha Blvd. (25305) 331 Gus R Douglass Ln Charleston WV 25312 (304) 558-2214 (304) 558-2231 APPROVED 

Rob Nottingham 
rnottingham@wvda.us 

na National Veterinary Services Laboratory 
USDA-APHIS 1920 Dayton Ave 1920 Dayton Ave Ames IA 50010 (515) 337-7551 (515)337-7348 APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED 

Rachel Tell / Dr Mia Torchetti NVSL.DVL.Heads@usda.gov 
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